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Patient Name:  Julia Morales
	
MRN: 123-456-78

	Room: 
	Doctor Name: Dr. Ann Davis

	DOB: 8/20
	Date Admitted: 

	Age: 65
Allergies: NKA

	



Physician’s Orders
	Date/Time:
	

	
	Pt admitted to hospice care services.

	
	Diet as tolerated

	
	Oxygen per nasal cannula at 2 L as needed for comfort

	
	Medications: 
Multivitamin 1 tab orally once daily
Metoprolol 25mg twice daily orally for hypertension/heart failure
Furosemide 40 mg every morning for heart failure
Advair Diskus 1 inhalation twice daily
Tylenol 325-650 mg orally four times daily as needed for pain/fever
Morphine 5 mg every 15 minutes sublingual (SL) for pain, SOB
Lorazepam 0.5 mg every 20 minutes (not to exceed 4 doses in 4 hours) SL for restlessness, agitation, SOB, nausea.
Hyoscyamine 0.5 mg every 20 minutes SL for excess secretions
Senna 1-4 tablets twice a day as needed for constipation

	
	                                                                                Dr. Ann Davis                                           



Nursing Notes
	Date/Time:
	

	
	Patient is a 65-year-old female with a four-year history of adenocarcinoma of the lung. She has been treated with chemotherapy and radiation. Was seen in the oncologist’s office yesterday when she decided to stop treatment. Referred to home health services and hospice evaluation. She will be evaluated for safety, pain management and other needed services.       ---------------------------------------------------------------------------- M. Reyes, RN                        



Medication Administration Record
	Date of Order:
	Medication:
	Dosage:
	Route:
	Frequency:
	Last given:

	
	Multivitamin
	1 tab
	po 
	Once daily
	

	
	Furosemide
	40 mg
	po
	Once daily in morning
	

	
	Advair Diskus
	1
	Inhaled 
	Twice daily
	

	
	Tylenol
	325-650 mg
	po 
	Four times a day as needed for pain
	

	
	Metoprolol
	25 mg
	po 
	Twice daily for hypertension
	

	
	Morphine
	5 mg
	SL
	Every 15 mins as needed for pain/SOB
	

	
	Lorazepam
	0.5 mg
	SL
	Every 20 mins (not to exceed 4 doses in 4 hours) for restlessness SOB, nausea
	

	
	Hyoscyamine
	0.5 mg
	SL
	Every 20 mins as needed for excess secretions
	

	
	Senna
	1-4 tabs
	po
	Twice daily as needed for constipation
	



Vital Signs Record
	
	Date/time
	Date/time
	Date/Time
	Date/time
	Date/time
	Date/time

	Vital Sign
	EXAMPLE
11/28/16 at 1300
	
	
	
	
	

	Pain
	“5”, dull ache, generalized
	
	
	
	
	

	Temperature
	97.6
	
	
	
	
	

	Blood Pressure
	133/78
	
	
	
	
	

	Pulse
	89
	
	
	
	
	

	Respirations
	22
	
	
	
	
	

	Pulse Oximetry
	94%
	
	
	
	
	



Edmonton Symptom Assessment System (ESAS) measures
Please circle the number that best describes:
	No pain
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	Worst possible pain

	Not fatigued
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	Worst possible fatigue

	Not drowsy
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	Worst possible drowsiness

	No SOB
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	Worst possible SOB

	Not nauseated
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	Worst possible nausea

	Best appetite
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	Worst possible appetite

	Not depressed
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	Worst possible depression

	Not anxious
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	Worst possible anxiety

	Positive wellbeing
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	Negative wellbeing



Palliative Performance Scale
[image: ]











Nursing Assessment Flowsheet
	GENERAL APPEARANCE:
[bookmark: Check1][bookmark: Check2]|_| male                   |_| female   

DOB: _____________ 
AGE: _________
ETHNICITY: ______________
OCCUPATION: _________________ 
RELIGION: _______________

	[bookmark: Check3]|_| awake  
	|_| hopeless
	|_|withdrawn

	[bookmark: Check4]|_| cheerful   
	[bookmark: Check8]|_| lethargic
	[bookmark: Check11]|_|anxious  

	[bookmark: Check5]|_| crying  
	[bookmark: Check9]|_| calm   
	[bookmark: Check12]|_|combative  

	[bookmark: Check6]|_| fearful
	[bookmark: Check7]|_| sleeping
	[bookmark: Check10]|_|agitated  



	[bookmark: Check40]RESPIRATORY:  |_| see nursing notes

RESPIRATIONS: 
RATE: ______ 
O2: _________ 
SPO2: ______%

	[bookmark: Check41]|_| regular 
	[bookmark: Check44]|_| labored 

	[bookmark: Check42]|_| even
	[bookmark: Check45]|_| uses accessory muscles 

	[bookmark: Check43]|_| irregular  
	[bookmark: Check46]|_| cough


       
BREATH SOUNDS:  
	LEFT:  
[bookmark: Check47]|_| clear  
	RIGHT:  
[bookmark: Check52]|_| clear  

	[bookmark: Check48]|_| crackles  
	[bookmark: Check53]|_| crackles  

	[bookmark: Check49]|_| wheezes
	[bookmark: Check54]|_| wheezes

	[bookmark: Check50]|_| decreased  
	[bookmark: Check55]|_| decreased  

	[bookmark: Check51]|_| absent
	[bookmark: Check56]|_| absent


  
THORAX:  
[bookmark: Check57]|_| even expansion 
[bookmark: Check58]|_| uneven expansion

SMOKING: 
[bookmark: Check59]|_| cigarettes pk/day ____________ 
[bookmark: Check60]|_| cigars 
[bookmark: Check61]|_| marijuana 
[bookmark: Check62]|_| cocaine

	[bookmark: Check13][bookmark: Check14]SKIN:  |_| see wound care sheet  |_|see nursing notes
|_| Skin Intact

[bookmark: Check15]BRADEN SCALE SCORE:          |_|risk skin breakdown           

	COLOR: 
[bookmark: Check17]|_| acyanotic              
	TURGOR: 
[bookmark: Check21]|_| <3 sec

	[bookmark: Check16]|_| pale
	[bookmark: Check22]|_| >3 sec

	[bookmark: Check18]|_| ruddy
	

	[bookmark: Check19]|_| jaundiced   
	

	[bookmark: Check20]|_| cyanotic
	



	TEMP:   
[bookmark: Check23]|_| warm/dry 
	 HAIR: 
[bookmark: Check28]|_| shiny

	[bookmark: Check24]|_| hot
	[bookmark: Check29]|_| dry/flaking

	[bookmark: Check25]|_| cool 
	[bookmark: Check30]|_| balding

	[bookmark: Check26]|_| cold/clammy
	[bookmark: Check31]|_| lesions

	[bookmark: Check27]|_| diaphoretic
	[bookmark: Check32]|_| lice


               
	

	[bookmark: Check33]NEUROLOGICAL:  |_|see nursing notes

ORIENTATION: 
	[bookmark: Check34]|_| person  
	[bookmark: Check37]|_| disoriented   

	[bookmark: Check35]|_| place  
	[bookmark: Check38]|_| confused   

	[bookmark: Check36]|_| time
	[bookmark: Check39]|_| impaired memory



 RESPONDS TO:
	[bookmark: Check69]|_| name 
	[bookmark: Check71]|_| non-responsive

	[bookmark: Check70]|_| stimuli
	


 SPEECH:  
	[bookmark: Check72]|_| clear  
	[bookmark: Check75]|_| aphasic

	[bookmark: Check73]|_| garbled  
	[bookmark: Check76]|_| inappropriate  

	[bookmark: Check74]|_| slurred  
	[bookmark: Check77]|_| cannot follow conversation



AFFECT:
|_| Appropriate        |_| Flat        |_| Inappropriate

FACE: 
	[bookmark: Check78]|_| symmetrical 
	[bookmark: Check80]|_| drooling

	[bookmark: Check79]|_| drooping   
	



	EYES:  
[bookmark: Check81]|_| PERRLA 
	SIGHT:
[bookmark: Check84]  |_| no correction  

	[bookmark: Check82]|_| unequal  
	[bookmark: Check85]  |_| glasses  

	[bookmark: Check83]|_| drooping lid
	[bookmark: Check86]  |_| contacts  

	
	[bookmark: Check87]  |_| blind 


HEARING:  
	[bookmark: Check88]|_| WNL   
	[bookmark: Check90]|_| hearing aid

	[bookmark: Check89]|_| HOH   
	



	HX:  
[bookmark: Check267]|_| seizures 
	
[bookmark: Check270] |_| spinal injury

	[bookmark: Check268]|_| CVA
	[bookmark: Check271] |_| other

	[bookmark: Check269]|_| brain injury
	



	[bookmark: Check63]GASTROINTESTINAL/NUTRITION:  |_| see nursing notes

APPEARANCE: 
	[bookmark: Check64]|_| flat  
	[bookmark: Check67]|_| soft

	[bookmark: Check65]|_| round  
	[bookmark: Check68]|_| gravid

	[bookmark: Check66]|_| obese
	



BOWEL SOUNDS: 
	[bookmark: Check91]|_| active  
	[bookmark: Check93]|_| hyperactive  

	[bookmark: Check92]|_| hypoactive  
	[bookmark: Check94]|_| absent


PALPATION:
	[bookmark: Check95]|_| non-tender 
	[bookmark: Check97]|_| mass (location) _______

	[bookmark: Check96]|_| tender (location)______
	



LAST BM: __________

	[bookmark: Check98]|_| incontinent
	[bookmark: Check101]|_| diarrhea

	[bookmark: Check99]|_| stoma: _______
	[bookmark: Check102]|_| mucous

	[bookmark: Check100]|_| constipation
|_| other:____________
	[bookmark: Check103]|_| blood



DIET: ______________ 

[bookmark: Check104] |_| impaired swallowing 
[bookmark: Check105] |_| choking
[bookmark: Check106] |_| NG tube  
             color drainage: ______________
[bookmark: Check107] |_|feeding tube
[bookmark: Check108] |_| tube feeding  
              type: ______________ rate: _________

	[bookmark: Check109]MUSCULOSKELETAL:  |_| see nursing notes

GAIT:
	[bookmark: Check110]|_| steady
	[bookmark: Check111]|_| unsteady
	[bookmark: Check112]|_| non-ambulatory



	ACTIVITY:  
[bookmark: Check113]|_| up ad lib
	ASSIST: 
[bookmark: Check118] |_| x1

	[bookmark: Check114]|_| walker 
	[bookmark: Check119] |_| x2 

	[bookmark: Check115]|_| cane  
	[bookmark: Check120] |_| lift 

	[bookmark: Check116]|_| crutches 
	[bookmark: Check121] |_| bed bound

	[bookmark: Check117]|_| wheelchair
	



HAND GRIPS:    
[bookmark: Check122][bookmark: Check123]AMPUTATION: |_| left     |_| right               
LOCATION: ____________

	LEFT: 
[bookmark: Check124]|_| strong  
	RIGHT: 
[bookmark: Check128]|_| strong  

	[bookmark: Check125]|_| weak  
	[bookmark: Check129]|_| weak  

	[bookmark: Check126]|_| flaccid  
	[bookmark: Check130]|_| flaccid  

	[bookmark: Check127]|_| contractures
	[bookmark: Check131]|_| contractures


ROM: 
	ARMS:  
[bookmark: Check154]|_| full  
	LEGS: 
[bookmark: Check158]|_| full  

	[bookmark: Check155]|_| weak  
	[bookmark: Check159]|_| weak

	[bookmark: Check156]|_| flaccid  
	[bookmark: Check160]|_| flaccid  

	[bookmark: Check157]|_| contractures
	[bookmark: Check161]|_| contractures

	
	[bookmark: Check162]|_| TED hose



	AMPUTATION:  
[bookmark: Check163]|_| right   
	            
[bookmark: Check165]|_| BKA  

	[bookmark: Check164]|_| left  
	[bookmark: Check166]|_| AKA  

	
	[bookmark: Check167]|_| other



SPINE:  
	[bookmark: Check168]|_| kyphosis 
	[bookmark: Check170]|_| osteoporosis 

	[bookmark: Check169]|_| scoliosis  
	



OTHER: 
[bookmark: Check171] |_| CAST LOCATION: ___________  
[bookmark: Check172] |_| TRACTION: _____________

	[bookmark: Check132]GENITOURINARY:  |_| see nursing notes
	
[bookmark: Check133]|_| voids  
	
[bookmark: Check134]|_| catheter  
	
[bookmark: Check135]|_| stoma



APPEARANCE OF URINE:
	[bookmark: Check136]|_| clear  
	[bookmark: Check140]|_| cloudy  

	[bookmark: Check137]|_| light yellow  
	[bookmark: Check141]|_| sediment  

	[bookmark: Check138]|_| amber  
	[bookmark: Check142]|_| red/wine  

	[bookmark: Check139]|_| brown
	[bookmark: Check143]|_| clots


  

BLADDER:  
	[bookmark: Check144]|_| soft  
	[bookmark: Check145]|_| firm/distended
	[bookmark: Check146]|_| incontinent



FEMALES:  LMP: _________ 

	[bookmark: Check147]|_| WNL 
	[bookmark: Check148]|_| dysmenorrheal




	BIRTH CONTROL:  
[bookmark: Check149]|_| yes
	      
[bookmark: Check151]|_| BSE monthly

	[bookmark: Check150]|_| no  
	[bookmark: Check152]|_| menopause  

	                                 
	[bookmark: Check153]|_| taking estrogen


SEXUALITY:  
	
	
	


MED HX: 
[bookmark: Check175]|_| urinary retention  
[bookmark: Check176]|_| BPH 
[bookmark: Check177]|_| Frequent UTI

	[bookmark: Check178]CARDIOVASCULAR:  |_| see nursing notes

HEART SOUNDS: 
	[bookmark: Check179]|_| normal S1-S2  
	[bookmark: Check180]|_| abnormal S3-S4  
	[bookmark: Check181]|_| murmur



PULSE:  
	APICAL: 
[bookmark: Check182]|_|  regular  
	RADIAL: 
[bookmark: Check186]|_| regular 
	PEDALIS: 
[bookmark: Check191]|_| regular

	[bookmark: Check183]|_| irregular
	[bookmark: Check187]|_| irregular
	[bookmark: Check192]|_| irregular 

	[bookmark: Check184]|_| strong  
	[bookmark: Check188]|_| strong  
	[bookmark: Check193]|_| strong  

	[bookmark: Check185]|_| faint
	[bookmark: Check189]|_| faint 
	[bookmark: Check194]|_| faint  

	
	[bookmark: Check190]|_| nonpalpable
	[bookmark: Check195]|_| nonpalpable







SLEEP:
|_| WNL
|_| Wakes frequently
|_| Insomnia
|_| Feels rested after sleep
|_| Naps frequently

EDEMA:  
	[bookmark: Check202]|_| none
	[bookmark: Check203]|_| generalized (anasarca)



	SITE #1: ____________
	SITE #2: ____________


	pitting  
	pitting  

	[bookmark: Check204]|_| 1+
	[bookmark: Check209]|_| 1+

	[bookmark: Check205]|_| 2+
	[bookmark: Check210]|_| 2+

	[bookmark: Check206]|_| 3+
	[bookmark: Check211]|_| 3+

	[bookmark: Check207]|_| 4+
	[bookmark: Check212]|_| 4+

	[bookmark: Check208]|_| non-pitting


	[bookmark: Check213]|_| non-pitting




CAPILLARY REFILL: 
	FINGERS:  
[bookmark: Check226]|_| brisk
	TOES: 
[bookmark: Check228]|_| brisk

	[bookmark: Check227]|_| slow
	[bookmark: Check229]|_| slow



	HX: 
[bookmark: Check230]|_| Pacemaker
	
[bookmark: Check233]|_| CHF

	[bookmark: Check231]|_| HTN  
	[bookmark: Check234]|_| PVD 

	[bookmark: Check232]|_| CAD
	[bookmark: Check235]|_| Other: _________




	[bookmark: Check214]PAIN ASSESSMENT:  |_| see nursing notes 
[bookmark: Check215]                                      |_| see MAR
LOCATION: _________________________________

QUALITY: _______________________________________

SEVERITY (0-10):
	NOW: _____ 

GOAL: _____
	AT WORST: ______
	AT BEST: _______



TIMING: _________________________________________

Nonverbal symptoms: __________________________________

	
	[bookmark: Check217][bookmark: Check216]SAFETY: |_| fall risk          |_| see nursing notes             
 
	PRECAUTIONS:  
[bookmark: Check218]|_| side rails x_______ 
	
[bookmark: Check222]|_| restraints 

	[bookmark: Check219]|_| bed down 
	[bookmark: Check223]|_| wrist

	[bookmark: Check220]|_| call light
	[bookmark: Check224]|_| vest




	
	[bookmark: Check225]TEACHING:   |_| see nursing notes

NEEDS:_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TYPE OF LEARNER: 
[bookmark: Check236]|_| visual  
[bookmark: Check237]|_| auditory   
[bookmark: Check238]|_| kinesthetic

EDUCATIONAL LEVEL: _____________

FAMILY PRESENT:  
[bookmark: Check239]|_| yes 
[bookmark: Check240]|_| no

	
[bookmark: Check241]FLUID BALANCE:    |_| see nursing notes

INTAKE: 
	[bookmark: Check242]|_| PO  
	[bookmark: Check243]|_| IV



SOLUTION: ____________   RATE: _______ ml/hr

SITE LOCATION: _____________ 

	[bookmark: Check244]|_| clean   
	[bookmark: Check247]|_| swelling  
	[bookmark: Check250]|_| pain

	[bookmark: Check245]|_| patent
	[bookmark: Check248]|_| cool  
	[bookmark: Check251]|_| tubing change  

	[bookmark: Check246]|_| redness  
	[bookmark: Check249]|_| hot  
	[bookmark: Check252]|_| dressing change


 

MUCOUS MEMBRANES: 
	[bookmark: Check253]|_| moist  
	[bookmark: Check255]|_| sticky
	[bookmark: Check257]|_| dry

	[bookmark: Check254]|_| pink  
	[bookmark: Check256]|_| coated
	



	TODAY’S WT: _____
	YESTERDAY’S WT: _______



	
NURSE SIGNATURE: ________________________

TIME COMPLETED: _________________________


	
	REASSESSMENT:   

TIME: ________ 

	[bookmark: Check258]|_| no change  
	[bookmark: Check259]|_| see nurse’s notes
	[bookmark: Check260]|_| initials_______



TIME: ________ 

	[bookmark: Check261]|_| no change  
	[bookmark: Check262]|_| see nurse’s notes
	[bookmark: Check263]|_| initials_______



TIME: ________ 

	[bookmark: Check264]|_| no change  
	[bookmark: Check265]|_| see nurse’s notes
	[bookmark: Check266]|_| initials_______





HHA Supervisory Assessment

Supervisory Visit Type:     |_| Initial	    |_| Routine 

Was the aide present during the supervisory visit?	|_| Yes		|_| No

Was the patient/family treated with respect?    |_| Yes	|_| No		|_| Did not observe

Was the plan of care followed?     |_| Yes	|_| No	     |_| Did not observe

HHA Supervisory evaluation of care:
	|_| Bath				|_| Vital Signs			|_| Meal Assist
	|_| Mouth care			|_| Nail care			|_| Transfer assist
	|_| Shave				|_| Hair care			|_| Range of Motion/Exercise
	|_| Ambulation			|_| Housekeeping		|_| Other: 

Response to care:
	|_| Satisfied with care
	|_| Not satisfied with care
		Specify area of concern:

Cooperative with care provided?     |_| Yes		|_| No

Aide communicated effectively with patient and caregiver?	   |_| Yes 	|_| No

Continue aide services?      |_| Yes		|_| No

Plan of Care reviewed with: 	|_| Patient		|_| Caregiver		|_| Health Aide	|_| Other: 

Supporting documentation:





	DAP note

	D:



A:

P:

                                                        Nurse signature: 



[bookmark: _GoBack]Death Visit (Simulation 2 only)
	Assessment of Vital Signs:
|_| absence of pulse                  
|_| absence of respiration 

Date/Time of Death: _________________
Funeral Home: ___________________

Physician Notified: 
	|_| Message sent to Primary physician 

	|_| Telephone call to Primary physician



Narcotics Disposal:
	|_| Family given written and verbal instructions on how to destroy medications 

	|_| Medication disposal by facility staff per facility policy

	|_| Disposal by flushing

Primary Care Team Members Notified:
Hospice team notified including Medical Director, volunteers, and other interdisciplinary staff
|_| Yes
|_| No

Pharmacy notified
|_| Yes
|_| No

DME notified
|_| Yes
|_| No

Patient Summary Note:
















Chart Materials Julia Morales Simulation 1
© National League for Nursing, 2015
1

image1.png
PPS | Ambulation | Activity & Evidence of Intake | Conscious Level
Lovel Disease |
00% r Normal actvty & work Full Normal Full
Noevidence of disease
vy = Normal actvty & work Pl Normal Ful
‘Some evidence o disease
= =5 Normal activiy with Effort Fal Normal or Pl
Some evidence of disease reduced
70% | Reduced | Unable Normal JobWork Far Normal or P
Significant isease reduced
60% | Roducog | Unable hobbyouse work | Occasional assistance | Normal or Ful
Significant disease necessary reduced or Confusion
50% | Manly SitLie | Unabletodo any work | Considerable assistance | Normal or Full
.Sk Extonsive diseaso required reduced or Confusion
” Unable to do most activiy Normal or | Fullor Drowsy
40% | Mainlyin Bed Mainly assistan
gl Extensive disease ol sssitance reduced +/- Confusion
30% | TolyBed | Unable to do any activily Total Care Normal or | Fullor Drowsy
Bound Extensive disease reduced +1- Confusion
20% | TolallyBed | Unable to do any activity Towl Gare Winimal to | Fullor Drowsy
Bound Extensive disease sips +1- Confusion
T0% | Tolally Bed | Unable to do any aciiity Total Care Wouth care | Drowsy or Goma
Bound Extensive disease onl +1- Confusion
0% Death . = s ,





image2.png
ACES

ADVANCING CARE EXCELLENCE
FOR SENIORS




